AC
Automatic Balancing Valves
Flow regulator & union
IMI FLOW DESIGN / AutoFlow / F172.18 AC Submittal
2
AC
AutoFlow combination ball valve, AutoFlow regulator and union
with up to five (5) accessory port locations. Unit is factory set

0.063,0.095, 0.126, 0.158, 0.189, 0.252, 0.315, 0.379, 0.442, 0.505, 0.568, 0.631, 0.694, 0.757, 0.820, 0.883,
0.946, 1.009, 1.073, 1.136, 1.199, 1.262, 1.325, 1.388, 1.451, 1.514, 1.577, 1.640, 1.703
Model Order Designation
Options Available
     S = female sweat     F = female NPT     M = male npt
AC 075 S 050 M AV1 EH PI -
MODEL
SIZE
CONNECTION
OPTION
OPTION
OPTION
(ball valve end)
(ball valve end)
OPTIONSIZE
CONNECTION
(Inlet)
(Inlet)
AA	 Automatic Air Vent
AV	 Manual Air Vent
EH	 Extended Handle
HN	 Hose End Drain Valve with Cap
MI	 Metal ID Tag
PI	 Plastic ID Tag
PL	 Plug
PP	 Propress®
SE	 Stem Extender
T2	 1/2” F Tap
T4	 1/4” F Tap
XL	 Ext. P/T Port
60   60 Mesh Stainless Steel Start up
       Screen
IMI FLOW DESIGN / AutoFlow / F172.18 AC Submittal
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F172.18 AC 6.2020